Chairperson. . . .

Vice-Chairperson .

Ranking Minority Member. . . . . . . . . Representative Tim Shallenburger

Members:
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Staff:

HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

1991

MEMBERS

e ¢« « + « o« s « +» « . Representative Tom Sawyer

e = +« « « « « « « « . Representative Judith Macy

Elizabeth Baker
Jim Cates

Ann Cozine

Mary Jane Johnson
Sherman Jones
Kenneth King
Tom Love

Ed McKechnie
Mark Parkinson
Sandy Praeger
Alex Scott
Stevi Stephens
Tom Thompson

Elaine Wells

Pat Mah, Research Department

Arden Ensley, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Ellie Luthye, Secretary to the Committee

e AT O B s



X - p? t
e - ex -d
a - absent

ATTENDANCE - 1990

ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

S x| x| K| K| <] X x X ] X X| X ¥ X[ X
N Rl RS T I B B S e B I e I R R sl B
%/lﬁxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
%XXXXXVAXK«AXXKXKVN«AX
,L/MXXX&JAXKAXVAVAKXXXXﬁ
.a/wﬁxxx L | v x| K| X X[ X< K x| x| X< | X
o X o X Ul x| #| x| x| %x| 4| X| x| >q@ x| <] X| %
i/u%exxVA ol x| x| | »| x| x| x| x| %] x| Y
o
M%MKXXXXJAXXVAKVA«AKX%XX
IR R REEEREEERE R R
(2] -
mz/m___x_xxxxxxx XI X| x| x| %] ¥ ¥ X X
[a]
= D
H
i | Y R S Y I e I e Y RS R I T i e e
Sl x| X1 ] x| x| ul o s x| o x| x| x| > ¢ x| X
T B R % T L ST S S S e I e e e O |
Al os o o] d x| X 4 o x| ] x| x| x| x| <] X
/m&&Xx&xxXKAXAAA&Ax
q &
o (0]
u 0 O]
U a [=] H
M Sl o®w ol 4 =
o o] O o) o wn| O Q
fan Rl g a >~ A4l gl ol a
Q o1l - A O al Al 9 4 A 0
24} g4 wu g o] b N gl <G ™M) w© o g A
9 d of & & < o 2 F| 8 & & ¥ § S 4 5
8 4 s 9| »| g athPPm a4 4 & 2
& N o E g T a5l S o« f @ 4 O 8 f 4
A & &8 3| & 8 8 3 o R & 5] 4 & Y Y <
B Bl < =] wn Ml Bl Rl MA = u = < Bl v H =
of ol ol ol al o o ol o af o o d o d o .
o o] o oy o of o] o o oy of o g o o oy o
M M M M M Ml Ml M M M M X (2 BN <] -1 =1




ATTENDANCE - 1990

ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

X - pr
e - ex.
a - absent

t

.d

MEMBER

MEETING DATES - 1990

AAAAAA A A kAL
Rep. Elizabeth Baker XA x| x| xkIx XX A XA X|X|ed »
Rep. Jim Cates I x| x Pr b XX %] ] AL ARIX R[] X
Rep. Ann Cozine Xl I x| x I A R IR R RI R I X[ X =
Rep. Mary Jane Jomson | ¥ |X | X | X |e|X|e| Y| X|X[E|X|x | X[ X]|X
Rep. Sherman Jones X I x| X IR A e [ TR X ATAIx XX e
Rep. Kenneth King x | AP I XIAPX [ RTATXIATRIAIXRIX]IAIX
Rep. Tom Love XX IR XX P X XA AL XX XA X
Rep. Judith Macy K| A X|IXIXIX [ X IR AT XX AT X | X | XX
Rep. Ed McKechnie X | XX | X|&e ALAITX X ] A XX XA TX
Rep. Mark Parkinson < | x| x| Xix | A X]X Al Xl | &1 x| A]A X
Rep. Sandy Praeger X | XA XXX X XA LK X xR A X
Rep. Tom Sawyer X | AIX | XX XXX R XX A X XA
Rep. Alex Scott X| XXX KEXIX | ) [ XXX IR XXX ]A
Rep. Tim Shallenburger I XX [ XX | X XX PA x| XA]X
Rep. Stevi Stephens XXX x|{X]|A[X LA X X X XA A
Rep. Tom Thompson XIx | XXX | X|X XX A XXX
Rep. Elaine Wells L] XX X x|{x|X XXX | x| x| XX




BILL

2022

2068

2069

2070

2071

2079

2121

2136

2150

2151

2169

2174

2215

2230

2233

2234

2235

2236

2237

2238

2239

2240

2271

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

NUMBER

Voter registration - providing that application for

voter registration be included as a part of the appli-

cation for motor vehicle drivers' licenses and non-
driver identification cards.

Minimum votes required for nomination in primary election

Certain petitions - amending KSa 25-4005 and 25-4324 and

KSA 1990 Supp. 25-4320 and repealing the existing
sections

Amending mail ballot election
Concerning registration and declaration of party
affiliation by voters

Prohibiting inclusion of certain material in the
transmission of absentee ballots

Concerning gifts to state officers, employees and
candidates for state office

Disposition of filing fees

Prohibit lobbying by certain persons

Concerning the appointment of election commissioners
in certain counties

Enacting the campaign expenditure limitation and
funding act

Concerning registration of voters

Relating to withdrawal from candidacy by a candidate
Concerning election precinct and district maps

Concerning rules for determining the validity of
ballots

Concerning grounds for contest of election
Concerning recount of ballots
Concerning absentee ballots

Examination and disposition of ballots

Concerning torn, defaced and wrongfully marked ballots

Concerning absentee ballots
Providing for runoff primary election

Concerning campaign finance

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING AND ACTION
3-5-91 3-6-91 - passed
as amended
1-31-91 2-5-91 - passed
as amended
1-31-91 2-5-91 - passed
as amended
3-4-91 3-6-91 - passed
as amended
1-31-91 2-5-91 - passed
2-5-91 2-19-91 - passed
as amended
2-26-91 no action
2—-25-91 3-7-91
report adversely
2-26-91 no action
3-4-91 3-8-91 - passed
as amended
Rereferred 4-2-91 - passed
as amended
3-6-91 3-8-91 - passed
as amended
2-25-91 no action
2-25-91 no action
3-7-91 no action
3-7-91
3-7-91
3-7-91 no action
3-7-91
3-7-91 3-8-91
consent calendar
3-7-91 no action
2-26-91 no action



HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - page 2

2291 - Registration of voters on election day 3-5-91 no action

2292 - Concerning voter registration by personnel in 3-5-91 no action
executive agencies of the state

2312 - Concerning voter registration 2-25-91 no action
2319 - Blank lines for write-in votes for offices of governor 2-20-91 2-20-91 - passed
and lieutenant governor as amended
2325 - Concerning blank lines for write-in votes for electors 2-20-91 2-20-91 - passed
of presidential candidates rereferred
3-6-91 3-6-91 - passed

as amended

2326 - Changes in names of voters 3-5-91 3-7-91 - passed
as amended

2327 - Concerning rules for canvassers 3-7-91 no action

2342 - Concerning governmental ethics and financing of 2-26-91 no action
election campaigns applicable thereof

2369 - Concerning names of political committees 2-26-91 no action
2382 - Concerning political advertising - defining certain 2-26-91 no action
crimes

2405 - Relating to office of commissioner of elections 3-4-91 no action
2454 - Concerning ethics 2-26-91

2-27-91

3-19-91

3-20-91

3-21-91

3-22-91 3-22-91 - passed
as amended

2508 - Concerning presidential preference primary elections 3-5-91 3-7-91 - tabled

2509 - Concerning campaign finance reporting in local 3-8-91 3-8-91 - passed
guestion-submitted elections ) as amended

2510 - Concerning campaign finance in unified school districts 3-22-91 3-22-91 - amended
within the 5th enrollment category into HB 2454

2512 - Concerning partisan elections in cities of 1st class

2513 -~ Prohibiting certain actions by state officers and

employees
2570 - Recall of local officers 3-21-91 4-2-91 - report
adversely
4-2-91 -
reconsidered
4-2-91 - passed
2599 - Concerning preparations of jury lists 4-1-91 4-2-91 - passed
as amended
SB 83 - Removal of names of voters from voter registration 3-26-91 4-2-91 - passed
books and party affiliation lists as amended
SB 84 - Concerning the appointment of judges and clerks of 3-26-91 4-2-91 - tabled

election boards

SB 85 - Withdrawal of person's name from nomination 3-26-91 4-2-9]1 - passed



HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - page 3

SB 86 - Governmental subdivision - defining substantial

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

interest and compensation

98 - Concerning the validity, form and content of ballots

128

153

238

239

240

241

325

- Relating to KPDC, concerning membership
-~ Concerning campaign finance, prescribing limitations
upon contributions for such purposes

- Concerning city elections, filing of petitions or
statements of candidacy by candidates

- Relating to drainage districts, concerning the election
of directors

- Concerning election boards
- Concerning canvasses by the county board of canvassers

- Concerning areas to be served by the same voting place

HCR 5018 - Relating to members of the Senate and House of

Representatives

4-1-91
4-2-91

3-27-91

3-28-91

3-27-91

3-27-91

3-27-91

3-29-91

3-29-91

4-29-91 - passed
as amended

4-2-91
consent calendar

no action

no action

no action
no action
4-2-91 - passed

as amended

no action



