#### HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

#### 1991 - MEMBERS

Representative Elizabeth Baker

Representative Jim Cates

Representative Ann Cozine

Representative Mary Jane Johnson

Representative Sherman Jones

Representative Kenneth King

Representative Tom Love

Representative Ed McKechnie

Representative Mark Parkinson

Representative Sandy Praeger

Representative Alex Scott

Representative Stevi Stephens

Representative Tom Thompson

Representative Elaine Wells

#### Staff:

Pat Mah, Research Department

Arden Ensley, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Ellie Luthye, Secretary to the Committee

# ATTENDANCE - 1990

e - ex da - absent

### ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

MEMBER	MEETING DATES - 1990																
	1/19	23	24	1/29	1/31	2/5	1/9	2/20	2/	2/22	2/15	26	3/21	2/28	3/1	3/4	3/5
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	X	X	e	X	Х	X	<u>λ</u> =	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	*	X	X
Rep. Jim Cates	X	X	×	X	X	e	X	X	X	e	Χ	X	X	Χ	×	X	X
Rep. Ann Cozine	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	Х	X	X	X	X	Χ	Χ	×	X
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	e	X	e	X	X	×	X
Rep. Sherman Jones	×	X	×	X	X	X	×	X	X	×	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Kenneth King	X	X	e	e	e	X	X	X	X	e	X	*	×	X	X	X	X
Rep. Tom Love	X	Χ	X	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Judith Macy	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Ed McKechnie	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Mark Parkinson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Sandy Praeger	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Tom Sawyer	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	×	X
Rep. Alex Scott	*	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Tim Shallenburger	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Stephens	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	<u> </u>	X	X	×	×	X	X	X	X
Rep. Thompson	X	X	X	X	1		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	X	X
Rep. Wells	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	e	X		\	$\uparrow^{\wedge}$	×	X	X
			+	+		+	+	+	+	+			-			-	-
			+	+-	+		+	-	+	-	$\vdash$		+	-		1	
			+		+	-	+	+	+				$\dagger$			$\dagger$	
-			+	+	+	+		+									
			+	+		1	+	+	-								
				1	1_	-		1		1	1		•	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>	<u>'</u>	

x - pr t e - ex d

ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

a - absent

MEMBER	MEETING DATES - 1990																
	3/6	3/1	3/8	3/13	1/9	3/20	3/21	3/22	3/26	3/27	3/28	3/29	4/1	4/2	发	4 29	
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	X	Χ	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	2	X	Χ	X	X	X	e	×	
Rep. Jim Cates	X	X	Χ	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	Χ	Х	Χ	X	9	X	
Rep. Ann Cozine	X	X	Χ	Χ	X	X	$\times$	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	e	
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson	X	X	Χ	Χ	e	X	e	χ	X	X	e	X	X	X	X	X	_
Rep. Sherman Jones	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	e	-
Rep. Kenneth King	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	-
Rep. Tom Love	X	X	X	X	Х	×	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X	×	X	X	×	
Rep. Judith Macy	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Rep. Ed McKechnie	X	×	X	X	e	*	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Rep. Mark Parkinson	×	X	X	X	×	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Rep. Sandy Praeger	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	$  \times  $	X	
Rep. Tom Sawyer	X	人	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Rep. Alex Scott	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1
Rep. Tim Shallenburger	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1 ×	X	-
Rep. Stevi Stephens	X	X	X	X	X	×	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Rep. Tom Thompson	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	*	X	X	X	X	1	
Rep. Elaine Wells	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
And the second second		-	-	_	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	+		-	
			_			-		-	+		-	-	+-	-	-	-	-
		-	_			-		-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-	-	-
			_	-		_	-	$\downarrow$	+		-	-		-	+	-	1
			-	-				+	-				-	+	-	-	-

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX		D.T.G.G.T.G.T.G.T
BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	AND ACTION
2022 - Voter registration - providing that application for voter registration be included as a part of the appli- cation for motor vehicle drivers' licenses and non- driver identification cards.	3-5-91	3-6-91 - passed as amended
2068 - Minimum votes required for nomination in primary election	1-31-91	2-5-91 - passed as amended
2069 - Certain petitions - amending KSa 25-4005 and 25-4324 and KSA 1990 Supp. 25-4320 and repealing the existing sections	1-31-91	2-5-91 - passed as amended
2070 - Amending mail ballot election	3-4-91	3-6-91 - passed as amended
2071 - Concerning registration and declaration of party affiliation by voters	1-31-91	2-5-91 - passed
2079 - Prohibiting inclusion of certain material in the transmission of absentee ballots	2-5-91	2-19-91 - passed as amended
2121 - Concerning gifts to state officers, employees and candidates for state office	2-26-91	no action
2136 - Disposition of filing fees	2-25-91	3-7-91 report adversely
2150 - Prohibit lobbying by certain persons	2-26-91	no action
2151 - Concerning the appointment of election commissioners in certain counties	3-4-91 Rereferred	3-8-91 - passed as amended 4-2-91 - passed as amended
2169 - Enacting the campaign expenditure limitation and funding act		
2174 - Concerning registration of voters	3-6-91	3-8-91 - passed as amended
2215 - Relating to withdrawal from candidacy by a candidate	2-25-91	no action
2230 - Concerning election precinct and district maps	2-25-91	no action
2233 - Concerning rules for determining the validity of ballots	3-7-91	no action
2234 - Concerning grounds for contest of election		3-7-91
2235 - Concerning recount of ballots		3-7-91
2236 - Concerning absentee ballots	3-7-91	no action
2237 - Examination and disposition of ballots		3-7-91
2238 - Concerning torn, defaced and wrongfully marked ballots	3-7-91	3-8-91 consent calendar
2239 - Concerning absentee ballots	3-7-91	no action
2240 - Providing for runoff primary election		
2271 - Concerning campaign finance	2-26-91	no action

# HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - page 2

2291 -	Registration of voters on election day	3-5-91	no action
2292 -	Concerning voter registration by personnel in executive agencies of the state	3-5-91	no action
2312 -	Concerning voter registration	2-25-91	no action
2319 -	Blank lines for write-in votes for offices of governor and lieutenant governor	2-20-91	2-20-91 - passed as amended
2325 -	Concerning blank lines for write-in votes for electors of presidential candidates	2-20-91 rereferred 3-6-91	2-20-91 - passed 3-6-91 - passed
		3 0 31	as amended
2326 -	Changes in names of voters	3-5-91	3-7-91 - passed as amended
2327 -	Concerning rules for canvassers	3-7-91	no action
2342 -	Concerning governmental ethics and financing of election campaigns applicable thereof	2-26-91	no action
2369 -	Concerning names of political committees	2-26-91	no action
2382 -	Concerning political advertising - defining certain crimes	2-26-91	no action
2405 -	Relating to office of commissioner of elections	3-4-91	no action
2454 -	Concerning ethics	2-26-91 2-27-91 3-19-91 3-20-91 3-21-91	
		3-22-91	3-22-91 - passed as amended
2508 -	Concerning presidential preference primary elections	3-5-91	3-7-91 - tabled
2509 -	Concerning campaign finance reporting in local question-submitted elections	3-8-91	3-8-91 - passed as amended
2510 -	Concerning campaign finance in unified school districts within the 5th enrollment category	3-22-91	3-22-91 - amended into HB 2454
2512 -	Concerning partisan elections in cities of 1st class		
2513 -	Prohibiting certain actions by state officers and employees		
2570 -	Recall of local officers	3-21-91	4-2-91 - report adversely 4-2-91 - reconsidered 4-2-91 - passed
2599 -	Concerning preparations of jury lists	4-1-91	4-2-91 - passed as amended
SB 83 -	- Removal of names of voters from voter registration books and party affiliation lists	3-26-91	4-2-91 - passed as amended
SB 84 -	- Concerning the appointment of judges and clerks of election boards	3-26-91	4-2-91 - tabled
SB 85 -	- Withdrawal of person's name from nomination	3-26-91	4-2-91 - passed

# HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - page 3

SB 86 - Governmental subdivision - defining substantial interest and compensation	4-1-91 4 <b>-</b> 2-91	4-29-91 - passed as amended
SB 98 - Concerning the validity, form and content of ballots		
SB 128 - Relating to KPDC, concerning membership	3-27-91	4-2-91 consent calendar
SB 153 - Concerning campaign finance, prescribing limitations upon contributions for such purposes	3-28-91	no action
SB 238 - Concerning city elections, filing of petitions or statements of candidacy by candidates		
SB 239 - Relating to drainage districts, concerning the election of directors	3-27-91	no action
SB 240 - Concerning election boards	3-27-91	no action
SB 241 - Concerning canvasses by the county board of canvassers	3-27-91	no action
SB 325 - Concerning areas to be served by the same voting place	3-29-91	4-2-91 - passed as amended
HCR 5018 - Relating to members of the Senate and House of Representatives	3-29-91	no action